storing, controlling, and measuring, or otherwise

relating to the supply of electricity.

4. To authorize the District Council to take, collect, and recover rates, rents, and charges, for the supply of electricity, and the use of any machines, lamps, meters, fittings, or apparatus connected therewith.

5. To authorize the Council to enter into contracts with Companies or persons for the execution and maintenance of works and the supply of electricity, and to relieve the District Council from the consequences of any acts or defaults of any such contractors.

6. To provide for the transfer by the District Council (with the consent of the Board of Trade) to any other body or person of all or any of the powers, duties and liabilities conferred or imposed upon them by the Order, upon such terms and conditions as may be prescribed by the Board of

7. To empower the District Council to prescribe the form and nature of meters, fittings, and fixtures, and to enable the District Council to supply, examine, test, and stamp the same, and to license fitters and workmen, and to prohibit others from executing works in relation thereto. and to make and enforce bye-laws and regulations in respect of all or some of the matters aforesaid.

8. To incorporate with the Provisional Order, and to extend, and apply to the proposed Under-taking and works, and to the District Council, as Undertakers of the same, and with or without variation all or some of the provisions of the Electric Lighting Acts, 1882 and 1888, and of the Acts or portions of the Acts incorporated therewith, and to confer upon the District Council all or some of the powers within the area of supply which by the Electric Lighting Acts, 1882 and 1888, or any Acts amending the same or incorporated therewith are or may be conferred upon Undertakers, and the Provisional Order will contain all such regulations and conditions as to the supply of electricity, and all matters incidental thereto as the said Acts authorize, or the Board of Trade may prescribe, and will alter, vary, or extinguish all rights and privileges, which would or might interfere with any of its objects, and confer all other rights and privileges necessary for

carrying such objects into force.
9. To prescribe or limit the area or areas within which the supply of electricity shall be compulsory, or to provide for its being permissive

throughout the whole area of supply.

10. The following are the names of the streets in which it is proposed that electric lines should be laid down within a specific time, viz.:-Station-road and Friern Barnet-road.

11. The works proposed to be authorized are such engines, batteries, dynamos, apparatus, works, and things as are authorized by the said Acts, and necessary or proper for the generating, storing, supplying, and distributing electricity, and otherwise for the purpose of the Undertaking.

12. The area of supply for the purpose of the Order is the whole of the district of Friern

- 13. Subject to the conditions of supply, it is proposed to place electric lines or other works in, over, under, or along all streets or other places repairable by the Urban District Council within the Friern Barnet Urban District Council's dis-
- 14. The private steets, roads, and places not repairable by the District Council as the Local Authority, and which the District Council propose to take power to break up, pass over, or interfere with, are as follows:-Atheneum-road,

Oakleigh-road (north), Oakleigh-road (south), Stanley - road, Torrington - grove, Torringtonavenue, Green-road, Myddelton-park, Carlton-road, Stanford-road, Macdonald-road, Ramsden-road, Hartland-road, Kennard-road, Torringtonpark, Alexandra-road, Birkbeck-road, Wetherillroad, Alma-road, Roman-road, Hampden-road, Crown-road, Bawtry-road, Scrooby-road, Wiltonroad.

15. The railway which the District Council proposes to take power to break up, pass, or cross over or under is the Great Northern Railway.

16. And notice is hereby given, that the draft of the Order will be deposited at the offices of the Board of Trade on or before the 21st day of December, 1900, and printed copies of the draft Order when deposited, and of the Order when made, may be obtained (at the price of one shilling for each copy) at the offices of the District Council, Peaconsfield-road aforesaid, and at the offices of Messrs. Miller, Wiggins, and Naylor, St. Stephen'schambers, Telegraph-street, London, Solicitors.

17. And notice is hereby further given, that a map, showing the boundaries of the proposed area of supply and the streets in which it is proposed that electric lines shall be erected or laid down within a specified time, and a copy of this advertisement, as published in the London Gazette, will be deposited on or before the 30th day of November, 1900, for public inspection at the office of the Clerk of the Peace for the county of Middlesex, at the Guildhall, Westminster, and at the offices of the District Council, Beaconsfieldroad, Friern Barnet.

18. And notice is hereby further given, that every local or public authority, Company, or person desirous of bringing before the Board of Trade any objection respecting this application, must do so by letter addressed to the Board of Trade, marked on the outside of the cover enclosing it "Electric Lighting Acts," on or before the 15th January, 1901. A copy of such objections must at the same time be forwarded to the undersigned Clerk of the Council.

Dated this 9th day of October, 1900.

Edwin Goodship, Council - chambers, Beaconsfield-road, Friern Barnet, Clerk of the said Council.

Borough of Barrow-in-Furness.

OTICE is hereby given, that it is the intention of the Corporation, after the expiration of one calendar month from the first publication of this notice, to apply to the Local Government Board for confirmation of the following Bye-laws, that is to say :-

Bye-laws with respect to locomotives in the

borough of Barrow-in-Furness.

A copy of the above mentioned Bye-laws will be kept in the office of the Town Clerk at the Town Hall, for the inspection of the ratepayers of the borough, for one calendar month from and after the date of the first publication of this

Dated this 31st day of October, 1900. By order,

C. F. PRESTON, Town Clerk. Town Hall, Barrow-in-Furness.

> Warwickshire County Council The Locomotives Act, 1898.

OTICE is hereby given, that it is the intention of the Warwickshire County Council, after the expiration of one calendar month from the publication of this notice, to apply to the Local Government Board for confirmation of